

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5159/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in CRLWP No.114/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Rao Ranjit, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. Mohan Pandey is no longer representing the petitioner as the petitioner has already taken "No Objection Certificate" from Mr. Mohan Pandey.

Let the Registry issue a notice to the petitioner to either engage another counsel or file his appearance as petitioner-in-person within four weeks from the date of issuance of notice, failing which the special leave petition will be dismissed for non prosecution.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|